
Student Appeals Committee (formerly Academic Subcommittee II on Admissions, Readmission, and Retention)—Chair: Dr. Brian 

Russell 

The Student Appeals Committee is a standing committee charged with the following tasks: 
 

• addressing readmission and retention issues 

• gathering evidence and making recommendations to the Chief Academic Officer of the University for the disposition of cases 

within its jurisdiction 

• maximizing the protection of the principles of due process that ensures Faculty and students are given notice regarding the charges and 

the grounds on which administrative action has been taken 

• ensuring that all matters before the Student Appeals Committee are kept in strict confidence. 

Name College Phone Email 

Brian Russell (chair) Liberal Arts 615-963-4930 Brussell7@tnstate.edu  

Quincy Quick Life & Physical Sc 615-963-5768 qquick@tnstae.edu  

Rita Fleming  Agriculture 615-963-2135 rfleming@tnstate.edu  

De’ Etra Young Agriculture 615-963-5123 dyoung23@tnstate.edu  

Santosh Venkatraman Business 615-963-7315 svenkatraman@tnstate.edu  

Carole De Casal Education 615-963-1556 cdecasal@tnstate.edu  

M. Saleh Zein-Sabatto Engineering 615-963-5369 mzein@tnstate.edu  

Charles Brown Health Sciences 615-963-7332 Cbrown67@tnstate.edu  

Kennithia Carter Health Sciences 615-963-7748 Ksouthall01@tnstate.edu  

Richard Clark Health Sciences 615-963-5944 rclark20@tnstate.edu  

Poliala Dickson Health Sciences 615-963-5000 pdickson@tnstate.edu  

Alexis Heaston Health Sciences 615-963-7217 Aheaston@tnstate.edu  

Jennifer Hayes Liberal Arts 615-963-5716 jhayes17@tnstate.edu  
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Name College Phone Email 

Lakesha Moore Liberal Arts 615-963-5921 lmoore43@tnstate.edu  

Karen Russell Liberal Arts 615-963-1546 krussel4@tnstate.edu  

John Robinson Life & Physical Sc 615-963-5762 jrobi113@tnstate.edu  

Vanessa Owen Library 615-963-5226 vowen@tnstate.edu  

Delores Butler Public Service 615-963-7666 dbutler@tnstate.edu  
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